ST. XAVIER'S COLLEGE JAIPUR



Nevta - Mahapura Road, Jaipur - 302029, Rajasthan, India

Affiliated to the University of Rajasthan
Approved under Section 2(f) &12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956
A Christian Minority Jesuit Institution
An ISO 14001:2015 Certified Institution

Ref.: SXCJ/ACAD/COMMERCE/2024-25/1437 08/11/2024

Department of Commerce

Social Extension Activity

Xavier's Fintech Commerce Society, under the aegis of Unnat Bharat Abhiyan Cell, St. Xavier's College Jaipur in collaboration with AU Small Finance Bank is organizing a social extension activity- **Finance Unlocked: A Journey to Financial Literacy**.

Date: 13 November 2024 **Time:** 10:00 AM onwards **Venue:** Khatwara Village

Note: Students attending the extension activity will be awarded with 1 credit attendance for their respective VAC paper.

For further details kindly contact:

Dr Mahua M. Bose (Head, Department of Commerce) Dr Nitasha Khatri (Assistant Professor, Department of Commerce)

> St. Xavier's College, Jaipur Nevta-Mahapura Road, Jaipur

Ref.: SXCJ/ACAD/COMMERCE/2024-25/1438-1442

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Vice-principal, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 2. Coordinator, UBA, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 3. Heads of all the Departments, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 4. Coordinator, Website Committee, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 5. Principal Office, St. Xavier's College Jaipur